====   ========   =======   ========

   See notes to pro forma consolidated financial statements.

   F-3

   WEST TELESERVICES CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

   NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1996 (UNAUDITED)

   (AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE)

   WEST   NOTE 2

   TELEMARKETING  ---------------------

   WEST   CORPORATION   PRO FORMA

   TELESERVICES AND AFFILIATED CONSOLIDATION

   CORPORATION   COMPANIES   ADJUSTMENTS   NOTES  PRO FORMA

   ------------ -------------- ------------- ------- ---------

REVENUE.....   $--   $235,188   $   --   $235,188

COST OF SERVICES.....   --   134,048   --   134,048

SELLING, GENERAL AND

 ADMINISTRATIVE

 EXPENSES.....   1   63,071   1,052   (A) (D)   64,124

LITIGATION SETTLEMENT...   --   --   --   --

   ----   --------   --------   --------

NET OPERATING INCOME....   (1)   38,069   (1,052)   37,016

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):

  Interest income.....   --   273   --   273

  Interest income--

   financing, net of

   interest expense.....   --   450   --   450

  Interest expense.....   --   (1,906)   --   (1,906)

  Other income

   (expense).....   --   (906)   --   (906)

   ----   --------   --------   --------

   Net other expense...   --   (2,089)   --   (2,089)

   ----   --------   --------   --------

NET INCOME AND NET

 INCOME BEFORE PRO FORMA

 TAX PROVISION.....   (1)   35,980   (1,052)   34,927

INCOME TAX PROVISION....   --   --   12,740   (C)   12,740

   ----   --------   --------   --------

NET INCOME.....   $ (1)   $ 35,980   $(13,792)   $ 22,187

   ====   ========   ========   ========

NET INCOME PER SHARE....   $   0.37

   ========

WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES

 OUTSTANDING.....   59,834

   ========

   See notes to consolidated financial statements.

   F-4